



2023:CGHC:7903

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Cr.R. No. 223 of 2021

Malti Jangde **Versus** Pavan Jangde

25/03/2021	Mr. Ashutosh Shukla, counsel for the applicants. Heard. Admit. Issue notice to the respondent. Process fee as per rules. Call for the records of the Family Court. List this case after four weeks. Sd/- (Rajendra Chandra Singh Samant) Judge
Balram	