



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

2023:CGHC:7903

Order Sheet

Proceedings through Video Conferencing

Criminal Revision No.223 of 2021

Malti Jangde & Anr. ***Versus*** Pavan Jangde

22.7.2021	Shri Ashutosh Shukla, counsel for the applicants. The case is listed for orders on default for non payment of PF with condonation of delay application. Learned counsel for the applicants submits that he has paid PF with some delay along with condonation of delay application. But on perusal of the file it is found that the application is not in the file. Registry to verify and proceed as per rules. List this case in the month of October 2021. Sd/- (N.K. Chandravanshi) Judge
Bini	