



2023:CGHC:7903

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRR No. 223 of 2021

Malti Jangde & Anr. **Versus** Pavan Jangde

(Proceedings through Video Conferencing)

08.02.2022	Shri Ashutosh Shukla, counsel for the applicants. As per office note notice has already been served upon the respondent. No one is representing the respondent. As prayed by learned counsel for the applicant, list the case for final hearing in the week commencing 28.03.2022. Sd/- (Gautam Chourdiya) Judge
Nadim	