

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR****CRR No. 223 of 2021**

1. Malti Jangde W/o Shri Pavan Jangde Aged About 20 Years R/o Village Gaangpur , Present Address Village Murkuta, Post Hardi, Tahsil Navagarh, District Bemetara Chhattisgarh., District : Bemetara, Chhattisgarh
2. Ku. Yogita Jangde D/o Shri Pavan Jangde Aged About 5 Years Through The Legal Guardian Mother Malti Jangde W/o Shri Pavan Jangde , R/o Village Gaangpur , Present Address Village Murkuta, Post Hardi, Tahsil Navagarh, District Bemetara Chhattisgarh., District : Bemetara, Chhattisgarh

---- Applicants**Versus**

- Pavan Jangde S/o Omprakash Jangde Aged About 25 Years R/o Village Gaangpur , Tahsil Navagarh, District Bemetara Chhattisgarh., District : Bemetara, Chhattisgarh

---- Respondent

For Applicants	:	None.
For Respondent	:	None.

Hon'ble Shri Justice Arvind Singh Chandel**Order On Board****21/03/2023**

1. None appears for the applicants even when the case was called out for hearing on yesterday. Even today when the matter is called out for hearing, none appeared on behalf of the applicants.
2. In view of above, this Court is left with no other option but to dismiss the petition for want of prosecution.
3. Accordingly, the petition is dismissed for want of prosecution.

Sd/-
(Arvind Singh Chandel)
Judge